

**OLIVEHURST PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT**

**Intrafund Advances**

**Fund 11 (General Fund Administration) Advance to Fund 11 (General Fund Fire Department)**

50% of Purchase Price for Command Vehicle

*Approved By Board  
06/21/2018*

<b>Loan Date:</b>	<b>07/01/2018</b>	<b>30,000.00</b>	<b>Term</b>	<b>Rate</b>
			<b>5</b>	<b>1.00%</b>
		<u>30,000.00</u>	<b>Annual</b>	
			<b>Payment</b>	<b>\$6,181.19</b>

<b>Date</b>	<b>Payment</b>	<b>Interest</b>	<b>Principal</b>	<b>Balance</b>
30-Jun-19	\$6,181.19	\$36.99	\$6,144.21	\$23,855.79
30-Jun-20	6,181.19	238.56	5,942.64	17,913.16
30-Jun-21	6,181.19	179.13	6,002.06	11,911.09
30-Jun-22	6,181.19	119.11	6,062.08	5,849.01
30-Jun-23	5,907.50	58.49	5,849.01	(0.00)

**Fund 11 (General Fund Administration) Advance to Fund 11 (General Fund Fire Department)**

50% of Purchase Price for Fire Engine 314

*Approved By Board  
06/21/2018  
(Modification )*

<b>Loan Date:</b>	<b>07/01/2018</b>	<b>220,549.83</b>	<b>Term</b>	<b>Rate</b>
			<b>20</b>	<b>1.00%</b>
		<u>220,549.83</u>	<b>Annual</b>	
			<b>Payment</b>	<b>\$12,221.84</b>

	<b>Date</b>	<b>Payment</b>	<b>Interest</b>	<b>Principal</b>	<b>Balance</b>
1	30-Jun-18	\$12,221.84	\$271.91	\$11,949.93	\$208,599.90
2	30-Jun-19	12,221.84	2,086.00	10,135.84	198,464.06
3	30-Jun-20	12,221.84	1,984.64	10,237.20	188,226.87
4	30-Jun-21	12,221.84	1,882.27	10,339.57	177,887.30
5	30-Jun-22	12,221.84	1,778.87	10,442.97	167,444.33
6	30-Jun-23	12,221.84	1,674.44	10,547.39	156,896.94
7	30-Jun-24	12,221.84	1,568.97	10,652.87	146,244.07
8	30-Jun-25	12,221.84	1,462.44	10,759.40	135,484.67
9	30-Jun-26	12,221.84	1,354.85	10,866.99	124,617.68
10	30-Jun-27	12,221.84	1,246.18	10,975.66	113,642.02
11	30-Jun-28	12,221.84	1,136.42	11,085.42	102,556.60
12	30-Jun-29	12,221.84	1,025.57	11,196.27	91,360.33
13	30-Jun-30	12,221.84	913.60	11,308.24	80,052.09
14	30-Jun-31	12,221.84	800.52	11,421.32	68,630.77
15	30-Jun-32	12,221.84	686.31	11,535.53	57,095.24
16	30-Jun-33	12,221.84	570.95	11,650.89	45,444.36
17	30-Jun-34	12,221.84	454.44	11,767.39	33,676.96
18	30-Jun-35	12,221.84	336.77	11,885.07	21,791.89
19	30-Jun-36	12,221.84	217.92	12,003.92	9,787.97
20	30-Jun-37	9,885.86	97.88	9,787.98	(0.00)

**OLIVEHURST PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT**

**Interfund Advances**

**Fund 13 (Waste Water) Advance to Fund 12 (Water)**

<b>Date</b>	<b>03/14/2017</b>	<b>626,240.90</b>	<b>18 years</b>	<b>1.00%</b>	<i>Approved By Board 06/15/2017</i>
		<b>532,089.61</b>			
		<b>1,158,330.51</b>		<b>\$70,637.37</b>	

	<b>Date</b>	<b>Payment</b>	<b>Interest</b>	<b>Principal</b>	<b>Balance</b>
1	30-Jun-17	\$70,637.37	\$3,395.65	\$67,241.71	\$1,091,088.80
2	30-Jun-18	\$70,637.37	\$10,910.89	\$59,726.48	\$1,031,362.32
3	30-Jun-19	\$70,637.37	\$10,313.62	\$60,323.74	\$971,038.58
4	30-Jun-20	\$70,637.37	\$9,710.39	\$60,926.98	\$910,111.59
5	30-Jun-21	\$70,637.37	\$9,101.12	\$61,536.25	\$848,575.34
6	30-Jun-22	\$70,637.37	\$8,485.75	\$62,151.61	\$786,423.73
7	30-Jun-23	\$70,637.37	\$7,864.24	\$62,773.13	\$723,650.60
8	30-Jun-24	\$70,637.37	\$7,236.51	\$63,400.86	\$660,249.74
9	30-Jun-25	\$70,637.37	\$6,602.50	\$64,034.87	\$596,214.87
10	30-Jun-26	\$70,637.37	\$5,962.15	\$64,675.22	\$531,539.65
11	30-Jun-27	\$70,637.37	\$5,315.40	\$65,321.97	\$466,217.68
12	30-Jun-28	\$70,637.37	\$4,662.18	\$65,975.19	\$400,242.49
13	30-Jun-29	\$70,637.37	\$4,002.42	\$66,634.94	\$333,607.55
14	30-Jun-30	\$70,637.37	\$3,336.08	\$67,301.29	\$266,306.26
15	30-Jun-31	\$70,637.37	\$2,663.06	\$67,974.30	\$198,331.96
16	30-Jun-32	\$70,637.37	\$1,983.32	\$68,654.05	\$129,677.91
17	30-Jun-33	\$70,637.37	\$1,296.78	\$69,340.59	\$60,337.32
18	30-Jun-34	\$70,637.37	\$603.37	\$53,268.34	\$7,068.98

**BOND DEBT SERVICE**

Olivehurst Public Utility District - Refunding of CFD No. 2002-1  
Private Placement Refunding with Municipal Finance Corporation

<b>Ending Period</b>	<b>Principal</b>	<b>Coupon</b>	<b>Interest</b>	<b>Debt Service</b>	<b>Annual Debt Service</b>
03/01/2019			180,637.10		
09/01/2019	245,700.00	4.00%	154,098.00	399,798.00	580,435.10
03/01/2020			149,184.00		
09/01/2020	283,400.00	4.00%	149,184.00	432,584.00	581,768.00
03/01/2021			143,516.00		
09/01/2021	292,100.00	4.00%	143,516.00	435,616.00	579,132.00
03/01/2022			137,674.00		
09/01/2022	303,400.00	4.00%	137,674.00	441,074.00	578,748.00
03/01/2023			131,606.00		
09/01/2023	317,600.00	4.00%	131,606.00	449,206.00	580,812.00
03/01/2024			125,254.00		
09/01/2024	329,300.00	4.00%	125,254.00	454,554.00	579,808.00
03/01/2025			118,668.00		
09/01/2025	340,900.00	4.00%	118,668.00	459,568.00	578,236.00
03/01/2026			111,850.00		
09/01/2026	355,400.00	4.00%	111,850.00	467,250.00	579,100.00
03/01/2027			104,742.00		
09/01/2027	369,400.00	4.00%	104,742.00	474,142.00	578,884.00
03/01/2028			97,354.00		
09/01/2028	383,100.00	4.00%	97,354.00	480,454.00	577,808.00
03/01/2029			89,692.00		
09/01/2029	399,700.00	4.00%	89,692.00	489,392.00	579,084.00
03/01/2030			81,698.00		
09/01/2030	416,600.00	4.00%	81,698.00	498,298.00	579,996.00
03/01/2031			73,366.00		
09/01/2031	432,300.00	4.00%	73,366.00	505,666.00	579,032.00
03/01/2032			64,720.00		
09/01/2032	448,500.00	4.00%	64,720.00	513,220.00	577,940.00
03/01/2033			55,750.00		
09/01/2033	467,300.00	4.00%	55,750.00	523,050.00	578,800.00
03/01/2034			46,404.00		
09/01/2034	485,600.00	4.00%	46,404.00	532,004.00	578,408.00
03/01/2035			36,692.00		
09/01/2035	504,100.00	4.00%	36,692.00	540,792.00	577,484.00
03/01/2036			26,610.00		
09/01/2036	427,500.00	4.00%	26,610.00	454,110.00	480,720.00
03/01/2037			18,060.00		
09/01/2037	443,000.00	4.00%	18,060.00	461,060.00	479,120.00
03/01/2038			9,200.00		
09/01/2038	460,000.00	4.00%	9,200.00	469,200.00	478,400.00
	<b>\$ 7,704,900.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,578,815.10</b>	<b>\$ 9,481,038.00</b>	<b>\$ 11,283,715.10</b>